The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk is summarised in the table below:

  Fixed Interest

maturing in

Floating

Interest

Rate

1 year or

less

Over 1

year, less

than 5

Non-

Interest

bearing Total

Weighted

Average

Interest

rate

2018

Financial assets

Cash at bank 30,011,994 - - - 30,011,994 2.5%

Financial assets 56,434,501   56,434,501 2.5%

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 7,140,000 - - - 7,140,000 4.2%

2017

Financial assets

Cash at bank 1,973,936 - - - 1,973,936 1.1%

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 6,200,000 3,256,022 - - 9,456,022 6.1%

Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposures to changes in interest rates. The table indicates

the impact on how the company’s (loss)/profit reported at the end of the reporting period would have been affected

by interest rate movements that management considers to be reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume

that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

 Carrying Value

$

+1 % interest rate

$

-1 % interest rate

$

30 June 2018

Interest bearing cash  30,011,994 300,119 (300,119)

Financial assets 56,434,501 564,345 (564,345)

Borrowings 7,140,000 (71,400) 71,400

30 June 2017

Interest bearing cash 1,973,936 19,739 (19,739)

Borrowings 6,200,000 (62,000) 62,000

MALABAR COAL LIMITED

AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

ABN 29 151 691 468

61

NOTE 28: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Net Fair Values of financial assets and liabilities

The carrying amounts of all financial assets and financial liabilities approximate their net fair values.

NOTE 29: LEASE COMMITMENTS

 30 June 2018

$

 30 June 2017

$

a. Operating Lease Commitments

 Payable – minimum lease payments:

 - not later than 12 months  270,139  165,208

 - between 12 months and 5 years  633,377  100,000

 - later than 5 years  -  -

  903,516  265,208

Operating leases include a non-cancellable property lease with a 5-year term, with rent payable monthly in